All lots and the improvements thereon shall be used for single family residential 
purposes and the allowed other purposes as set forth throughout this Neighborhood Declaration 
and in this Article. 

1. Size of Residence 

The living area of each residence shall contain a minimum of two thousand eight hundred 
(2,800) air-conditioned square feet/exclusive of garages, hangars, porches, patios, and 
terraces. A two-story residence must have a minimum of three thousand five hundred 
(3,500) air-conditioned square feet/exclusive of garages, hangars, porches, patios, and 
terraces with a minimum of 2,000 on the first floor. Residences shall be limited to a 
maximum of two stories, and the main level height of any structure may not exceed thirty-